OP \$90.00 3076787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM593196 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qupe Wine Cellars, LLC		11/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Concourse Bouleward	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	ry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 95403	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3076787	QUPE
Registration Number:	4949860	LOS OLIVOS CUVÉE
Registration Number:	4207340	Y BLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-569-6761

Email: sroney@vintagewineestates.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Roney

Address Line 1: 205 Concourse Boulevard

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Gregory

SIGNATURE: /Angie Gregory/

DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Qupe assignment of trademark#page1.tif source=Qupe assignment of trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007030 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is executed as of the factor of November, 2018, by and among QUPE WINE CELLARS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office:

	<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Date	US Registration Number
	QUPE	April 4, 2006	3076787
1	LOS OLIVOS CUVEE	May 3, 2016	4949860
	Y BLOCK	September 11, 2012	4207340

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 205 Concourse Blvd., Santa Rosa, CA 95403, desires to acquire, and the Assignor wishes to assign, the Trademarks and the registrations pursuant to the Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, free and clear of all liens.

(Signature Page Follows)

35352\6349142.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007030 FRAME: 0210

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Qupe Wine Cellars, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Global Winery & Vineyard Management

LLC

Its: Manager

Name II. Mar Langer S

Title: CEO TERENT CAPITAL UC

35373\6968816,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007030 FRAME: 0211